U-BRACKET ASSEMBLY – FIBER OPTIC
Features:
• Pre-aligned fiber launch and re-collect
• Available in single mode, polarization maintaining and multimode
versions
• Low insertion loss
• High PER for PM applications
• Compact housing or wide free-space air-gap

FILTER HOLDER INSERT DIMENSIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Pigtail style U-Bracket assembly with low backreflection
UB-1A-11-W-a/b-I-O-D-LB-XY-JD-L
A = is the size of the U-Bracket;
1 for large body (H=2.82”,
W=2.5”, A=0.32”, B=1.57”,
T=0.32”), 2 for small body
(H= 1.68”, W=1.0”, A=0.38”,
B=1.03”, T=0.25”). Custom size
U-Bracket Assemblies are
available on request.
W = is the operating wavelength in
nm.
a,b = are the fiber core and cladding
sizes, respectively, in microns.
I,O = are the input and output fiber
types (S for singlemode, M for
multimode, P for polarization
maintaining fibers).
D = is the length of the U-Bracket
body in inches. (Standard sizes
include D=1.85”, D=3.03” for
large body U-Brackets, D=1.15”
or 1.80” for small body
U-Brackets).
L = is the fiber length in meters.
JD = is the fiber jacket type (1 for
uncabled fiber, 3 for 3mm OD
loose tube Kevlar, 3A for 3mm
OD armored cable, and 5A for
5mm armored cable).
X,Y = are the input and output
connector receptacle types for
connector style U-Brackets. For
pigtail style U-Brackets they
refer to the male connectors on
the fiber ends (3 for NTT-FC,
5 for SMA 905, 8 for AT&T-ST,
SC for SC connectors,
X for unterminated fibers, etc.).
LB = is the desired backreflection
level (25dB, 40dB, or 60dB for
pigtail style systems).
2
Please see our Standard Tables data sheet
Part Number Description
UB-INSERT-01-0.5 0.5” OD Filter holder insert for small U-bracket UB-12, UB-02 style assemblies.
Ordering example for custom parts
A customer wants to use a pigtail style U-Bracket for 1300nm fiber, with 40dB backreflection. The input side is polarization maintaining
fiber, while the output side is singlemode fiber. Both fibers are one meter long, cabled with 3.0mm Kevlar cable, and terminated with male
NTT-FC connectors. The small body size U-bracket with the 1.15 inch body length is to be used. OZ Optics’ part number: UB-12-11-
1300-9/125-P-S-1.15-40-33-3.0-1.
3
ORDERING INFORMATION continued
U-Bracket assembly with female connector receptacles
UB-0A-XY-W-I-O-D
A = is the size of the U-Bracket;
1 for large body (H=2.82”, W=2.5”,
A=0.32”, B=1.57”, T=0.32”), 2 for
small body (H= 1.68”, W=1.0”,